2.112.8
Relays and Automation Systems
2 2
 U I
Voltage And Current Relays
–
–
–

Voltage And Current Relays
Function Diagram
Order Example
SXT 52     1,5 - 30 s         1 - 10 A AC 50 Hz         220 - 240 V AC
Type
SXT 52 SXT 72
In this example, the field excitation of the motor is monitored. The motor
current is measured by the current measuring relay SXT 72. For this the
measuring circuit B1/B2 must be in parallel with the motor. If the current
rises above the adjusted set value, the measuring relay falls back into its off
position after the preselected on-delay time has been elapsed.
With a coupling relay KS 22, the direction of rotation of the motor can be
reversed.
Monitoring of the Field Excitation of Motors
Application Example
SXT 52
SXT 72
FD 0077 W1
FD 0078 W1
L1
Fault
indication
N
Supply Voltage
LED SUPPLY green
max. Value
Response value
Release Value
min. Value
LED TRIPPED red
15/18; 25/28
15/16; 25/26
Meas.
value
tA < tA tA
Supply Voltage
LED SUPPLY green
max. Value
Response
Release value
min. Value
LED TRIPPED red
15/18; 25/28
15/16; 25/26
Meas.
value
tA < tA
On-delay time
tA = Response time
tA = Response time
A 1026
18 26 28 A2
SXT 72
15 25
16 18 26 28
A1 A2
L1 NL+
B2
Meas. circuit
B1
M
>
>
L1/L+ N/M
24 A114 2212
22 24
11 21
A1
A2
12 14
KS 22
A22111
 M